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Chapter: 1 |

STAKEHOLDERS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT
(2018-2019)

INTRODUCTION

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) makes it a tradition to mandatorily collect feedback
from stakeholders- students, teachers, employers and alumni. This is done by the Student/
Stakeholder’s feedback cell. They collect and analyze the feedback received and make
suggestions to appropriate bodies so as to imitate the action for improvement. Feedback is
collected from students, teachers and alumni through manually.

ABOUT THE COLLEGE

Bijni College is one of the premier colleges situated in BTAD, Assam, India established in 1969.
The college is affiliated to Gauhati University with 1 4 departments at UG (Science & Arts) and
1 PG department. It is accredited B " by NAAC.

STAKEHOLDERS

» Feedback from Students about teaching and learming, Laboratory, Infrastructural
facilities, Library, Hostel facilities.

% Feedback from Teachers about Curriculum, Infrastructural facilities, Library and
Research facilities.

» Feedback from Alumni.



BIJNI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE ¢

BIJNI COLLEGE, BIJNI, CHIRANG DISTRICT
ASSAM, INDIA
783390
www.bijnicollege.ac.in

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT
(2018-2019)

Submitted To

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)
BIJNI COLLEGE, BIJNI
Email: igacbijnicollege@gmail.com



STUDENTS FEEDBACK

Chapter: 2

No. of responses: 150

% FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2018-2019)
SI Parameters Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Need
Good Improvement
No
Tl] How well did the teachers 3 45 25 17 10

prepare for the class?

[2] | How much of the syllabus 4 37 42 9 8
was covered in the class?

[3] | How well were the teachers 6 49 22 13 10
able to communicate

[4] | What percentage of - 10 40 18 30
teachers use ICT tools such
As LCD Projector
Multimedia etc. while
teaching.

[5] | Toilets/ washrooms are 2 10 38 25 25
clean and properly
maintained.

[6] | Facilities available for 3 14 20 33 30
especially abled persons.

[7] | The office staff is helpful 3 10 27 27 33
and approachable.

[8] | Online class. 5 23 42 19 11

[9] | Boys’ / Girls’ common 4 30 45 9 12
room facility.

[10] | Library Facilities. 2 10 50 30 8

IQAC Coor.dinztltor Principal
Co-Crdinatof Principal
IQAC .
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[1] How well did the teachers prepare for the class? Excellent 3%; Very Good 45%; Good 25%,;
Averagel7% and Need Improvement 10%.

[2] How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? Excellent4%; Very Good 37%; Good
42%; Average 9% and Need Improvement 8%. )

[3] How well were the teachers able to communicate? Excellent 6%; Very Good 49%; Good
22%; 13% and Need Improvement 10%.

[4] What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Projector, Multimedia etc. while
teaching. Excellent 2; Very Good 10%; Good 40%; Average 18% and Need Improvement
30%.

u Excellent
H Very Good
" Good

® Average

= Need Improvement

Parameter [1]  Parameter[2] Parameter[3] Parameter [4]

Figure 1: Students feedback analysis (2018-2019).
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[5] Toilets/ washrooms are clean and properly maintained. Excellent 2; Very Good 10%; Good
38%; Average 25% and Need Improve 25%.

[6] Facilities available for especially abled persons. Excellent 3; Very Good 14%; Good 20%
Average 33% and Need Improved 30%.

[7] The office staff is helpful and approachable. Excellent 3%; Very Good 10%; Good 27%;
Average 27% and Need Improved 33%.

[8] Online class. Excellent 5%; Very Good 23%; Good 42%.Average 19% and Need Improved
11%.

¥ Excellent

# Very Good

w Good

® Average

= Need Improvement

T

Parameter[5] Parameter[6] Parameter[7] Parameter [8]

Figure 2: Students feedback analysis (2018-2019).
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[9] Boys’ / Girls’ common room facility. Excellent 4%; Very Good 30%; Good 45;
Average 9% and Need Improved 12%.

[10] Library Facilities. Excellent 2%; Very Good 10%; Good 50%; Average 30% and
Need Improved 8%.

u Excellent
® Very Good
" Good

m Average

# Need Improvement

Parameter [9] Parameter [10]

Figure 3: Students feedback analysis (2018-2019).
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TEACHERS FEEDBACK

Chapter: 3

No. of respenses: 35

% FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2018-2019)

Si

No

Parameters

Very
Good

Good

Fair

Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

[

Content of the course fulfill
the need of the
stakeholders

2%

10

50

10

2]

The course content is well

supported by relevant
reference and book
materials

21

20

50

131

Syllabi has applicability
/relevance to current
Global scenarios.

35

45

12

[4]

Institute provides adequate
for Project and research
facilities.

35

15

35

10

5]

The teacher conducts tests
Or assignments or quizzes
or seminars or
presentations in the class.

10

40

40

4
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[1] Content of the course fulfills the need of the stakeholders. Very Good 25%; Good 10%;
Fair 5%; Satisfactory 50% and Unsatisfactory 10%.

[2] The course content is well supported by relevant reference and book materials. Very Good
21%; Good 20%; Fair5%; Satisfactory 50% and Unsatisfactory 4%.

[3] Syllabi have applicability /relevance to current Global scenarios. Very Good 35%; Good45%;
Fair2%; Satisfactory 12% and Unsatisfactory 6%.

® Very Good

= Good

 Fair

m Satisfactory

» Unsatisfactory

parameter [1]  Parameter[2] Parameter [3]

Figure 4: Teachers feedback analysis (2018-2019)
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[4] Institute provides adequate for Project and research facilities. Very Good 35 %:; Good 15 %;
Fair 5% Satisfactory 35% and Unsatisfactory 10%.

[5] The teacher conducts tests or assignments or quizzes or seminars or presentations in the class.
Very Good 10%; Good 40%; Fair 6%; Satisfactory 40% and Unsatisfactory 4%.

m Very Good
® Good
w Fair
® Satisfactory
# Unsatisfactory
Parameter [4]  Parameter [5]
Figure 5: Teachers feedback analysis (2018-2019)
e
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Chapter: 4

ALUMINI FEEDBACK No. of responses: 70

% FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2018-2019)

Si Parameters Yes No
No
[1] | Have you seen any change in the college since 75 25
Passing out?
[2] | Has there been positive change since last 78 22
NAAC reaccreditation?
[3] | Did you feel that hospitality of institute after 79 21
passing was nice?
[4] | Are you satisfied with the present Functioning 80 20
of the college?
[5] | Did you feel that the college campus was 90 10
clean?
A
IQAC Coordinattorr Principal
Co-Ordinato o)
IQAC -Principa

=t College, Bijni
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[1] Have you seen any change in the college since passing out? Responses (%) Yes 80 and No 20

[2] Has there been positive change since last NAAC reaccreditation? Responses (%) Yes 79 and
No 21

[3] Did you feel that hospitality of institute after passing was nice? Responses (%) Yes 60 and
No 40

[4] Are you satisfied with the present Functioning of the college? Responses (%) Yes 70 and No
No 30

[5] Did you feel that the college campus was clean? Responses (%) Yes 75 No 25

parameter [1] Parameter [2] Parameter [3] Parameter [4] Parameter [5] J

Figure 6: Alumni feedback analysis (2018-2019)
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Chapter: §

COMMENT:

Thus the feedback given by the stakeholders i.e. students, teachers and alumni were collected,
analyzed and the reports were submitted to the IQAC and the Governing Body of Bijni College,
Bijni for necessary action. The stakeholders report and action taken report will be published in
the College website.

Figure: Feedback committee, IQAC



ANNEXURE
BIJNI COLLEGE:BIJNI
ESTD: 1969
Bljni, chirang (BTAD), Assam, India

STUDENT FEEDBACK FORM Select any option
Dear Students,

Feedback from students is very crucial for improving the working of the college, and hence we
request you to fill this form to the best of your knowledge.

Name of the course/ Department //3 o #ﬂ - ),
Select Semester and Year ;/A W
Students Name fane ko Dovmiary
Students Roll Number Ws 1713 820045
Mobile Number £ 4 7200 £8/ 4
~ ! 4
Email 1d dasmmary wancka 125 @ gawl Compp .
Please Tick the appropriate box of your response.
[E] Excellent, [VG] Very Good, [G] Good
[A] Average, [NI] Need Improvement
Parameters E VG G A NI
[1] How well did the teachers
prepare for the class? .\/
Co-Ordinator b

LZRIOAG i
gijn College, Biin! e

i Coliege. BN



[2] How much of the syllabus was
Covered in the class.

[3] How well were the teachers able
To communicate.

[4] What percentage of teachers use
ICT tools such as LCD
Projector Multimedia etc.
While teaching.

5

[5] Toilets/ washrooms are clean
And properly maintained.

N

[6] Facilities available for specially
Abled persons.

[7] The office staff is helpful and
approachable

STS

[8] Online class.

[9] Boys’ / Girls” common room
facility.

S

[10] Library Facilities.

Date: 25 032019

Bijni ..2;59' Bijni

Co- O?%Ol‘

Rone ke Doamancy

Signature of student

S

*g_‘)f\{*é}‘a\ .
BRI = {114
. coleg® ®

i~




BIJNI COLLEGE: BIJNI

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

TEACHERS FEEDBACK FORM

Faculty: Arc ts

_— IE: slorophy
Dcpment. : : d_ A lq‘[fl & /wa{,-‘l,b/fa‘f(:‘ﬁ"\f(

Name of the Faculty Member:

You are requested to give your frank opinion by ticking the appropriate choice:

[E] Excellent,

[A] Average,

[VG] Very Good, [G] Good

[NI] Need Improvement

Parameters

[1] Content of the course fulfill the
Need of the stakeholders.

[2] The course content is well
supported by relevant reference
and book materials.

[3] Syllabi has applicability
/relevance to current Global
Scenarios.

[4] Institute provides adequate for
Project and research facilities.

VA

[5] The teacher conducts tests
Or assignments or quizzes or
seminars or presentations in the
class.

Date: 5 .44 . Qe 9

{Lo-Ordinator
i~ 10AC

College, Bijni

o

principd!.

nini G

oliege Bi)

Balh s Dol dape

Signature of Faculty



BIJNI COLLEGE: BIJNI
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

ALUMINI FEEDBACK FORM
e Sovial.” Raoawgy
: T : gy
Address;-Iomage.m:-ﬁﬁm,&hn%ma-)--ﬂoﬂd_bm:--.u?a._.-_ﬂz.o. Byt
Year of passing: =202

Degree studied: TR =
Mobile Number -2 =4 2645

Please touch the appropriate box of your response

Parameters Yes No

[1] Have you seen any change in the college since
Passing out?

[2] Has there been positive change since last NAAC
Reaccreditation?

[3] Did you feel that hospitality of institute after passing

Was nice? ™

[4] Are you satisfied with the present Functioning of the

College? o

[5] Did you feel that the college campus was clean?

N

'\/'

Date: L4 - 02~ 2019 Signature of alumnus

CQ—O%H

a5 [IQAC
Biini College, Bijni

O
L3

-t Colieds=
gijni GOIe
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Chapter: 1 1

STAKEHOLDERS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT
(2019-2020)

INTRODUCTION

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) makes it a tradition to mandatorily collect feedback from
stakeholders- students, teachers, employers and alumni. This is done by the Student/ Stakeholder’s
feedback cell. They collect and analyze the feedback received and make suggestions to appropriate
bodies so as to imitate the action for improvement. Feedback is collected from students, teachers
and alumni through manually.

ABOUT THE COLLEGE

Bijni College is one of the premier colleges situated in BTAD, Assam, India established in 1969.
The college is affiliated to Gauhati University with 1 4 departments at UG (Science & Arts) and 1
PG department. It is accredited B * by NAAC.

STAKEHOLDERS

» Feedback from Students about teaching and learning, Laboratory, Infrastructural facilities,
Library, Hostel facilities.

» Feedback from Teachers about Curriculum, Infrastructural facilities, Library and Research
facilities.

» Feedback from Alumni.



BIJNI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE
BIJNI COLLEGE, BIJNI, CHIRANG DISTRICT
ASSAM, INDIA
783390
www.bijnicollege.ac.in

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT
(2019-2020)

Submitted To

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)
BIJNI COLLEGE, BIJNI

Email: igacbijnicollege@gmail.com




Chapter: 2

STUDENTS FEEDBACK No. of responses: 160
% FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2019-2020)

S1 Parameters Excellent | Very | Good | Average Need

No Good Improvement

[1] | Syllabi has applicability/ 4 45 35 8 8
relevance to Current Global
scenarios.

[2] | Teacher covers the entire 4 35 41 15 5
syllabus in Time.

[3] | Online class facilities. 5 30 40 20 5

[4] | Classrooms are clean and --- 2 18 50 30
well Maintained.

[5] | Teacher conducts tests or |  -=---- 15 40 30 15
assignments or Quizzes or
seminars or presentations in
The class.

[6] | Hostel facilities 3 14 25 40 18
(Boys’ and Girls®).

[71 | Equipment in the 2 3 40 27 28
laboratories is good
Working condition.

[8] | Computer, internet and wifi | ---------- 15 30 30 25
facilities.

[9] | Toilets/ washrooms are 2 27 36 20 15
clean and Properly
maintained.

[10] [ Library facilities. 3 10 60 20 i

IQAC Coordinator Principa

Co—m

IQAC 5
oiini Calleae, Bijni

s

Principal

Diini Callane Riind




[1] Syllabi has applicability/ relevance to Current Global scenarios. Excellent 4%; Very Good
45%: Good 35%:; Average 8% and Need Improvement 8%.

[2] Teacher covers the entire syllabus in Time. Excellent4%; Very Good 35%; Good
41%; Average 15% and Need Improvement 5%.

[3] Online class facilities. Excellent5%; Very Good 30%; Good 40% ; Average 20% and Need
Improvement 5%.

[4] Classrooms are clean and well maintained. Excellent Nil; Very Good 2%; Good 18%;
Average 50% and Need Improvement 30%.

60

@ Excellent

m Very Good

@ Good

| Average

m Need Improvement

Parameter [1] Parameter [2] Parameter [3] Parameter [4]

Figure 1: Students feedback analysis (201 9-2020).

Co-Ordinator .-
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[5] Teacher conducts tests or assignments or Quizzes or seminars or presentations in the class.
Excellent Nil; Very Good 15%; Good 40%; Average 30% and Need Improve 15%.

[6] Hostel facilities (Boys’ and Girls’). Excellent 3%; Very Good 14%; Good 25%:; Average
40% and Need Improved 18%.

[7] Equipment in the laboratories is good Working condition. Excellent 2%; Very Good 3%;
Good 40%; Average 27% and Need Improved 28%.

[8] Computer, internet and wifi facilities. Excellent Nil; Very Good 15%; Good 30%; Average
30% and Need Improved 25%.

45

® Excellent

= Very Good

# Good

& Average

& Need Improvement

Parameter [5] Parameter [6] Parameter [7] Parameter [8]

Figure 2: Students feedback analysis (2019-2020).
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[9] Toilets/ washrooms are clean and properly maintained. Excellent 2%; Very Good 27%;
Good 36%; Average 20% and Need Improved 15%.

[10] Library facilities. Excellent 3%; Very Good 10%; Good 60%; Average 20% and
Need Improved 7%.

70

i Excellent

E Very Good

# Good

® Average

# Need Improvement

Parameter [9] Parameter [10]

Figure 3: Students feedback analysis (2019-2020).
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Chapter: 3

TEACHERS FEEDBACK No. of responses: 30

% FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2019-2020)

SI
% Parameters Very Good Fair | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

o
Good

[1] | Syllabi has applicability 15 25 10 43 7
/relevance to current
Global scenarios.

[2] | The course content is 8 27 9 40 16
well

supported by relevant
reference and book
materials
[3] | Content of the course 30 40 2 17 11
fulfill the need of the
stakeholders

[4] | Institute provides 10 36 9 35 10
adequate for Project and
research facilities.

[5] | General cleanliness of 10 ¥ 6 50 9
the
college

IQAC ((\Zofgli;c\iéqa‘or Principal
Co-t1 AC Principal

Bijni College, Bijn

Co-Ciinator
IQAC

Bijni College, Bijni
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[1] Syllabi has applicability /relevance to current Global scenarios. Very Good 15%; Good 25%;
Fair 10%; Satisfactory 43% and Unsatisfactory 7%.

[2] The course content is well supported by relevant reference and book materials. Very Good
8%: Good 27%; Fair 9%; Satisfactory 40% and Unsatisfactory 16%.

[3] Content of the course fulfill the need of the stakeholders. Very Good 30%; Good 40%;
Fair 2%: Satisfactory 17% and Unsatisfactory 11%.

[4] Institute provides adequate for Project and research facilities. Very Good 10%; Good 36%;
Fair 9%; Satisfactory35% and Unsatisfactory 10%.

[5] General cleanliness of the college. Very Good 10%; Good 25%; Fair 6%; Satisfactory 50%;
Unsatisfactory 9%.

| 60
m Very Good
= Good
# Fair
m Satisfactory
® Unsatisfactory
Parameter [1] Parameter [2] Parameter [3] Parameter [4] Parameter [5]
Figure 4: Teachers feedback analysis (2019-2020)
10
Co-Ordinator p
D i B0, nopdl
Bijni Ccilege, Bijni Pgo\\ege,a\\nl
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Chapter: 4

ALUMINI FEEDBACK No. of responses: 70
% FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2019-2020)
Si Parameters Yes No
No
[1] | Have you seen any change in the college 80 20
since
Passing out?
[2] | Has there been positive change since last 82 18
NAAC reaccreditation?
[3] | Did you feel that hospitality of institute after 70 30
passing was nice?
[4] | Are you satisfied with the present Functioning 75 23
of the college?
[5] | Did you feel that the college campus was 70 30
clean?
IQAC Coordinat Principal
Co.Ordinato SN
IQAC it sotiens Biifl
gijni College: Bijni S T
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[1] Have you seen any change in the college since passing out? Responses (%) Yes 80 and No 20

[2] Has there been positive change since last NAAC reaccreditation? Responses (%) Yes 82 and
No 18

[3] Did you feel that hospitality of institute after passing was nice? Responses (%) Yes70 and No
30

[4] Are you satisfied with the present Functioning of the college? Responses (%) Yes 75 and No
No 25
[5] Did you feel that the college campus was clean? Responses (%) Yes 70 No 30

90

80 -

70 4=

50

mYes
40 -

® No

20 4

10 -

Parameter [1]  Parameter [2]  Parameter [3] Parameter [4] Parameter [5]

Figure 6: Alumni feedback analysis (2019-2020)
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BIJNI COLLEGE:BIJNI

ESTD: 1969
Bljni, Chirang (BTAD), Assam, India

STUDENT FEEDBACK FORM Select any option D

Dear Students,
Feedback from students is very crucial for improving the working of the college, and hence we
request you to fill this form to the best of your knowledge.

Name of the course/ Department:
Semester and Year:
Name Student:
Students Roll Number:
Mobile Number:
Email Id:

Please Tick the appropriate box of your response:

[E] Excellent [VG] Very Good [G] Good
[A] Average [NI] Need Improvement
Parameters E VG G A NI

[1] Syllabi has applicability/ relevance to Current Global
scenarios.

[2] Teacher covers the entire syllabus in Time.

[3] Online class facilities.

[4] Classrooms are clean and well Maintained.

[5] Teacher conducts tests or assignments or Quizzes or
seminars or presentations in the class.

[6] Classrooms are clean and we Maintained.

[7] Equipment in the laboratories is in good Working
condition.

[8] Computer, internet and wifi facilities.

[9] Toilets/ washrooms are clean and Properly maintained.

[10] Library facilities.

Date: Signature of student




BIJNI COLLEGE: BIJNI
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

TEACHERS FEEDBACK FORM

Faculty:

Department:
Name of the Faculty Member:

You are requested to give your frank opinion by ticking the appropriate choice:

[E] Excellent, [VG] Very Good, [G] Good
[A] Average, [NI] Need Improvement
Parameters E VG G A NI

[1] Content of the course fulfill the
Need of the stakeholders.

[2] The course content is well
supported by relevant
reference and book materials.

[3] Syllabi has applicability
/relevance to current Global
Scenarios.

[4] Institute provides adequate for
Project and research facilities.

[5] General cleanliness of the
college

Date: Signature of Faculty




BIJNI COLLEGE: BIJNI
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

ALUMINI FEEDBACK FORM

Name:

Address: - b
Year of passing:
Degree studied:
Mobile Number: i

Please touch the appropriate box of your response

Parameters Yes No

[1] Have you seen any change in the college since
Passing out?

[2] Has there been positive change since last NAAC
Reaccreditation?

[3] Did you feel that hospitality of institute after passing
Was nice?

[4] Are you satisfied with the present Functioning of the
College?

[5] Did you feel that the college campus was clean?

Date: Signature of alumnus
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(2021-2022)
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK Total responses 258

% OF FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2021-2022)

SL Very Need

No Parameters Excellent Good Good | Average Improvement
General cleanliness, Green

| and Eco- friendly of the 10.1 25.6 47.3 |- -
college

2 Teacher covers the entire 12.8 252 473 ) 85
syllabus in time

3 Teachers prepared well did 151 26.4 269 |- 5
for the classes

4 Online class Facilities 7.4 26.4 48.1 - 7.4
Teachers use ICT tools such
as LCD, Projector,

5 Multimedia, ete, while 8.1 18.6 44.2 15.5 13.6
Teaching
Classrooms are clean and well

6 S 10.1 21.7 48.4 - 9.3
maintained
Teacher conducts tests or

E assngnments or quizzes or 12.4 271 477 7 i
seminars or presentation
sin the class

g Discipline level maintained in 9.3 259 43 12.4 10.1
the College
Your experience with

. administrative Staff ¥ = Bk o %44

10 FaClI.ltleS available for 74 171 56.2 12 74
specially abled persons

11 Equip ment.m the la}) .(S) 15 1n - 24.4 512 9.4 8.1
good working condition

g | Lewermtony Sl 1 coo 8.1 287  |477 |109 |-
operative and helpful

13 Infrastructural facilities in 78 25.6 48.8 ) 78
class Rooms

14 CO]TIPI.ltel‘, internet and wifi ) 14 38.4 155 )83
Facilities

IQAC Coordinator Principal

. #Principal
Go-Ordinator Bijni College, Bijni
=+ IQAC
B College, Biini



STUDENTS FEEDBACK

Total responses 258

% OF FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2021-2022)

SI. Parameters Excellent | Very Good | Good | Average Need
No Improvement
15 | Library Facilities
8.5 23.3 51.6 - 8.1
16 | Library staff is co-operative
and helpful - 23.3 51.6 122 7.4
17 | Toilets/ washrooms are clean
and properly maintained - 9.3 36.8 16.3 34.1
18 | Hostel Facilities (Boys’ and
Girls’) - 11.6 53.1 12.4 17.4
19 | Sports Facility 7 12 50.8 12.4 17.8
20 | Rate the canteen Facilities
7 155 50.8 10.5 15.9
21 | Availability of Auditorium &
Seminar Hall 10.9 23.3 49.2 7 9.7
22 | Safety and security of students
Availability of clean Drinking 10.5 25.6 46.5 2 97
Water
23 | Medical Facilities
- 12 47.3 12.8 24
24 | Redressal of student
Grievances - 12.8 58.9 12 12.8
25 | Any Suggestions
(Infrastructure, administrative, - - - < -
teaching and non-teaching
staff)
IQAC Coordinator Principal
W?Q’ﬂ?;m APrincipal
Bijni College, Bijni

giini College, Biin!




Student Feedback, 2021-22

Select Semester
258 responses

@ 1st Semester
46.9% @ 2nd Semester
@ 3rd Semester
@ 4th Semester
@ 5th Semester
& 6th Semester

Name of the course
258 responses

@ Bachelor of Arts (Honours)

@ Bachelor of Arts (Regular)

& Bachelor of Science {Honours)
@ Bachelor of Science (Regular)
@ Master of Arts (Assamese)

@ Master of Arts (English)

@ Master of Arts (Bodo)

General cleanliness, Green and Eco- friendly of the college
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need improvement




Teacher covers the entire syllabus in time
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Teachers prepared well did for the classes
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Offline class Facilities
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement




Teachers use ICT tools such as LCD, Projector, Multimedia, etc. while Teaching
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Vvery Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Classrooms are clean and well maintained
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

& Average

@ Need Improvement

Teacher conducts tests / assignments / quizzes / seminars / presentations in the class
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

& Good

@ Average

@ Need improvement




Discipline level maintained in the College
258 responses

12.4%

7 10.1%

Your experience with administrative Staff
258 responses

Facilities available for Specially Abled Person
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement



Equipment in the laboratories is in good working condition
258 responses

Laboratory staff is co-operative and Helpful
258 responses

Students comment on Syllabus
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Average

® Need Improvement



Infrastructural facilities in class rooms
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Computer, Internet and Wi-Fi facilities
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Library Facilities
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement




Library staff is co-operative and helpful
258 responses

Toilets/washrooms are clean and properly maintained
258 responses

Hostel Facilities (Boys' / Girls')

258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

& Average

@ Need improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement



Sports Facility
258 responses

Rate the Canteen facilities
258 responses

Availability of Auditorium & Seminar Hall
258 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

£ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement



Safety and security of students availability of clean Drinking Water

258 responses

Medical Facilities
258 responses

Redressal of student Grievances

258 responses

@ Excellent

® Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement
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Report of Student’s Satisfaction Survey (SSS): 2021-22

The college has successfully obtained feedback on Syllabus and syllabus transaction from
six hundred fourty (640) students of M.A, B.A and B. Sc programmes having major and general
course through online questionnaire (Google Forms). It consists of 11 questions on the quality of
M.A and TDC (Arts and Science) syllabus and its transactions. Collected feedback forms have
been analyzed as per different questionnaires /parameters given below:

Parameter-1: The syllabus covered through Online Mode
[a] 56.1% of the students found it Good.

[b] 18.9% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 15.6% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.
[d] 9.4% of the students found it Satisfactory.

Parameter-2: The syllabus covered in the Class Room

[a] 53.9% of the students found it Good.

[b] 29.4% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 11.3% of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d 5.4% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-3: The overall coverage of the syllabus
[a] 60.5% of the students found it Good.
[b] 18.8% of the students found it Very Good.
[e] 12.7% of the students found it Satisfactory.

[d] 8.1% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-4: Preparation of Teachers for the classes
[a] 52.7% of the students found it Good.
[b] 33% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 9.2% of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d] 5.1% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-5: Punctuality of Teachers in taking classes
[a] 54.8% of the students found it Good.
[b] 30% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 8.9 % of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d] 6.3 % of the students found it Unsatisfactory.



Parameter-6: Identification of student’s weakness and suggestions to improve by the teachers.
[a] 57.7% of the students found it Good.
[b] 22.2% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 12.2 % of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d] 8 % of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-7: Encouragement by the teachers to participate in extra-curricular activities.

[a] 57.2 % of the students found it Good.
[b] 24.2% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 11.7% of the students found it Satisfactory.

[d] 6.9 % of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-8: Percentage of teachers using ICT tools like LCD projector, Multimedia etc. in
Teaching.
[a] 53% of the students found it Good.
[b] 19.1% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 14.8% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.
[d] 13.1% of the students found it Satisfactory.

Parameter-9: Fairness of the internal evaluation process.
[a] 62.8% of the students found it Good.
[b] 18.8% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 7.8% of the students found Unsatisfactory.
[d] 10.6 % of the students found Satisfactory.

Parameter-10: Ability of Teachers to communicate.
[a] 57.5% of the students found it Good.
[b] 30% of the students found it Very Good.

Parameter-11: Overall experience with internal assessments (assignment, presentation etc.).
[a] 60.3% of the students found it Good.
[b] 25 % of the students found it Very Good.

O

IQAC Co-ordinator Principal
Bijni College, Bijni Bijni College, Bijni
Co-Ordinator Principal
IQAC Bijni College, Bijni

Bijni Ccllege, Bijni



Survey Response Analysis

Parameter-1:The syllabus covered in Online Mode

Observations:

A Total of 75% (Very Good and Good) students believe that majority of the syllabus covered in
online classes during Covid-19 period.

Parameter-2: The syllabus covered in the Class Room

Observations:

A Total of 83.3% (Very Good and Good) students believe that remaining syllabus was covered
in the offline class.

Parameter-3: The overall coverage of the syllabus

Observation:

A Total of 79.3% (Very Good and Good) students believe that syllabus was satisfactorily
covered in the online and offline classes.

Parameter-4: Preparation of Teachers for the classes

Observation:

A Total of 85.7% (Very Good and Good) students believe that most of the teachers were
preparing very well for their classes.

Parameter-5: Punctuality of Teachers in taking classes

Observation:

A Total of 84.8% (Very Good and Good) students agree that most of teachers were punctual for
their classes.

Parameter-6: Identification of student’s weakness and suggestions to improve by the
teachers.

Observation:

A Total of 79.9% (Very Good and Good) students believe that identification of student’s

weakness and suggestions for improvement given by the teachers are most accurate and

encouraging.

Parameter-7: Encouragement by the teachers to participate in extracurricular activities.
Observation:

A Total of 81.4% (Very Good and Good) students believe that encouragement by the teachers to
participate in extracurricular activities is most encouraging and well directed.



Parameter-8: Percentage of teachers using ICT tools like LCD projector, Multimedia etc.
in teaching.

Observation:

A Total of 72.1% (Very Good and Good) students agree that the majority of the teachers use

ICT tools wherever necessary.

Parameter-9: Fairness of the internal evaluation process.

Observation:

A Total of 81.6% (Very Good and Good) students believe that the internal evaluation process is
usually fair and satisfactory enough by the teacher.

Parameter-10: Ability of Teachers to communicate.

Observation:

A Total of 87.5% (Very Good and Good) students believe that teachers communicate and
interact very well with students.

Parameter-11: Overall experience with internal assessments (assignment, presentation
etc.).

Observation:

A Total of 87.5% (Very Good and Good) students agree that overall quality of the teaching

learning process in the institute is very good.

IQAC Co-ordinator Principal
Bijni College, Bijni Bijni College, Bijni
Co-Ordinator Principal
~IGAC Bijni College, Bijni
Bijni College, Bijni



Students Satisfaction Survey Feedback Report

[1] The syllabus covered in online classes.
640 responses

[2] The syllabus covered in the class Room.
640 responses

[3] The overall coverage of the syllabus.
640 responses

E

@ Very Good

® Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

@® Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

principal

gijni Cotiege: BI



[4] Preparation of Teachers for the classes.
640 responses

[5] Punctuality of Teachers in taking classes.
640 responses

@ Vvery Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@® Unsatisfactory

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

[6] Identification of student’s weakness and suggestions to improve by the teachers.

640 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory



[7] Encouragement by the teachers to participate In Extracurricular activities.
640 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

[8] Percentage of teachers using ICT tools like LCD Projector, Multimedia etc. in teaching.
640 responses

@ Very Good

® Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

[9] Fairness of the internal evaluation process.

640 responses
@ Very Good
® Good
@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory
« <
L] i
Co-Ordinator principal
{OAC By

2 - . eoligge.
Bijni Coliege, Bijni Rijni Coli



[10] Ability of Teachers to communicate.
640 responses :

® Very Good

® Good

® Satisfactory
® Unsatisfactory

[11] Overall experience with internal assessments (Assignment, Presentation etc.)
640 responses

® Very Good

® Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

v

Co-Ordinator
IQAC Principal
Bijni College, Bijn! Bijni College, Bijni
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK

Total responses: 187

% OF FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2022-2023)

SL Parameters Excellent | Very | Good | Average Need
No Good Improvement
1 General cleanliness, Green and
Eco- friendly of the college 11.8 23 J1.9 NC 7
2 Teacher covers the entire
syllabus in time 12.3 23.5 46.5 NC 10.2
3 Teachers prepared well did for
the classes 11.8 23 50.8 9.1 NC
4 Offline class Facilities
15 26.2 46 NC 7.5
5 Teachers use ICT tools such as
LCD, Projector, Multimedia, 8.6 16.6 551 9.1 10.7
etc, while Teaching
6 Teacher conducts tests /
assignments / quizzes / 13.4 24.6 46 9.6 NC
seminars / presentation
sin the class
7 | Classrooms are clean and well
maintained 13.4 22.5 46 8 10.2
8 Discipline level maintained in
the College 14.4 23 40.6 NC 14.4
9 Your experience with
administrative Staff 112 20.9 51.3 9.6 7
10 | Facilities available for
specially abled persons 9.6 16 3.2 NC 9.6
11 | Equipment in the lab(s) is in
good working condition 8 20.3 54.5 7 10.2
12 | Laboratory staff is co-
operative and helpful 8 24.6 56.7 NC NC
13 | Students comment on Syllabus
‘ 9.6 21.9 52.9 7 8.6
14 | Infrastructural facilities in
class rooms 10.2 18.7 58.3 NC NC
NC = No Comments
IQAC Coordinator Principal
IQAG Principal

Bijni Coliege, Bijnt

Bijni College, Bijni




STUDENTS FEEDBACK

Total Responses: 187

% OF FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2022-2023)

SL Parameters Excellent | Very Good | Good | Average Need
No Improvement
15 | Computer, Internet and Wi-Fi
facilities NC 12.3 41.2 17.1 238
16 | Library Facilities
11.2 28.3 449 7 8.6
17 | Library staft is co-operative
and helpful 9.6 21.9 55.6 NC 1.5
18 | Toilets/ washrooms are clean
and properly maintained NC NC 36.4 15.5 33.7
19 | Hostel Facilities (Boy’s/ NC 13 52.4 13.4 12.8
Girls’)
20 | Sports Facility 8 15.5 51.9 123 12.3
21 | Rate the Canteen Facilities 11.8 14.4 50.3 16 7.3
22 | Availability of Auditorium &
Seminar Hall 17.1 225 49.2 8 NC
23 | Safety and security of students
Availability of clean Drinking 20.9 23 44 .4 7 NC
Water
24 | Medical Facilities
7 12 48.7 14.4 18.7
25 | Redressal of student 7.5 Ji.2 594 15.5 NC
Grievances
NC= No Comments
IQAC Coordinator Principal
co-grcﬁator
T JQAC Principal

Bijni ot~ -~ Bt

Bijni College, Bijni




Student Feedback 2022-2023

Name of the course

187 responses

@ Bachelor of Aris (Honours)

@ Bachelor of Arts (Regular)

@ Bachelor of Science (Honours)
@ Bachelor of Science (Regular)
@ Master of Arts (Assamese)

@ Master of Arts (English)

@ Waster of Arts (Bodo)

Ll_j Copy

Select Semester

187 responses

@ 15t Semester
@ 2nd Semester
@ 3rd Semester
@ 4th Semester
@ 5th Semester
@ 6th Semester

(O copy

General cleanliness, Green and Eco- friendly of the college

187 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

10 copy

I/-_‘-\

&

r——(
Principal
Riini Colleae, Biinl



Teacher covers the entire syllabus in time @ Copy

187 responsges

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Teachers prepared well did for the classes I_D Copy

187 responses

@ Excelient

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Offline class Facilities IO copy

187 responses

@ Excelient

@ Very Good

# Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Co-Ordinator i
IQAC :
Bijni Collzae, Bijni Bijni College, Bijni




187 responses

Teachers use ICT tools such as LCD, Projector, Multimedia, etc. while Teaching

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

i Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

|0 copy

class

187 responses

Teacher conducts tests / assignments / quizzes / seminars / presentations in the

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
’ Good
@ Average
@ Need Improvement

Classrooms are clean and well maintained

187 responses

@ Excelient

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

T VYA
e {:.‘_-«‘, ef’;. L")

'8 |

L

Bijni € e, Bijni

|§I Copy
IO copy
Principal

Bijni Coliege, Bijni



Discipline level maintained in the College

187 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
" Good
@ Average
@ Need Improvement

IO copy

Your experience with administrative Staff IO copy
187 responses
@ Excellent
@® Very Good
& Good
@ Average
@ Need Improvement
Facilities available for Specially Abled Person ll_] Copy
187 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@ Good
@ Average
@ Need Improvement
Co-Ordinator
l@f\

Bijni Coliege, Bijni




Equipment in the laboratories is in good working condition [0 copy

187 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvemant

Laboratory staff is co-operative and Helpful Lﬂ Copy

187 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

# Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Students comment on Syllabus |_D Copy

187 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

® Good

® Average

@ Need Improvement

,_'Co-Ord'snator Pﬁnc’lpa‘ o
’_';-_--'Cl{!fw’-xC hia Bijni College, Bijm
Bijni ollege, Bijn ;



Infrastructural facilities in class rooms I[_J Copy

187 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Computer, Internet and Wi-Fi facilities O copy

187 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

» Good

@ Average

@ Nead Improvement

Library Facilities 10 copy

187 responses

@® Excellent

@ Very Good

& Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Co-Ordinator Principal

IQAC

Bijni Colieye, Bijni



Library staff is co-operative and helpful 10 copy

187 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

W Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Toilets/washrooms are clean and properly maintained lD Copy

187 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
v Good
® Average
@ Need Improvement

Hostel Facilities (Boys' / Girls') 0 copy

187 responses

® Excelent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Lo-Orémator pdpd
o :Q;.C ? Ko e
Bijni Collc e, Biini ; Bijni Cotiege, Bijnk



Sports Facility D copy
187 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Goed

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Rate the Canteen facilities IQ Copy

187 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Need Improvement

Availability of Auditorium & Seminar Hall 0 copy

187 responses

® Excellent

@ Very Good

@ Good

® Average

@ Nead Improvement

Co-0r, Inator
IQ;LC
Bijni College, Biinj |




Safety and security of students availability of clean Drinking Water l[_] Copy
187 responses
® Excellent
@ Very Good
& Good
@ Average
@ Need Improvement
Medical Facilities 10 copy
187 responses
@ Excellent
@ Very Good
& Good
@ Average
@ Need Improvement
Redressal of student Grievances ID Copy
187 responses
@ Excelent
@ Very Good
@ Good
@ Average
@ Need Improvement
o - 3
Co-Ordinator -
QAL Principal

Bijni Collz e, Bijni : Bijni Coliege, Bijni
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Report of Student’s Satisfaction Survey (SSS): 2022-23

The college has successfully obtained feedback on Syllabus and syllabus transaction from six
hundred fourty (104) students of M.A, B.A and B.Sc programmes having major and general
course through online questionnaire (Google Forms). It consists of 11 questions on the quality of
M.A and B.A. /B.Sc. (Arts and Science) syllabus and its transactions. Collected feedback forms

have been analyzed as per different questionnaires /parameters given below:

Parameter-1: The syllabus covered through online/offline classes

[a] 63.5% of the students found it Good.

[b] 18.3% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 9.6% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.
[d] -% of the students found it Satisfactory.

Parameter-2: The syllabus covered in the Class Room

[a] 63.5% of the students found it Good.

[b] 21.2% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] -% of the students found it Satisfactory.

[d -% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-3: The overall coverage of the syllabus
[a] 61.5% of the students found it Good.
[b] 16.3% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 10.6% of the students found it Satisfactory.

[d] 11.5% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-4: Preparation of Teachers for the classes
[a] 62.5% of the students found it Good.
[b] 25% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] -% of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d] -% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-5: Punctuality of Teachers in taking classes
[a] 65.4% of the students found it Good.
[b] 19.2% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] - % of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d] - % of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

&

Principal
Bijni Colicge, Bijnt



Parameter-6: Identification of student’s weakness and suggestions to improve by the teachers.
[a] 60.6% of the students found it Good.
[b] 16.3% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 13.5 % of the students found it Satisfactory.
[d] 9.6% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-7: Encouragement by the teachers to participate in extra-curricular activities.

[a] 63.5 % of the students found it Good.
[b] 20.2% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] -% of the students found it Satisfactory.

[d] 7.7% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.

Parameter-8: Percentage of teachers using ICT tools like LCD projector, Multimedia etc. in
Teaching.
[a] 56.7% of the students found it Good.
[b] 17.3% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] 15.4% of the students found it Unsatisfactory.
[d] 10.3% of the students found it Satisfactory.

Parameter-9: Fairness of the internal evaluation process.
[a] 74% of the students found it Good.
[b] 13.5% of the students found it Very Good.
[c] -% of the students found Unsatisfactory.
[d] - % of the students found Satisfactory.

Parameter-10: Ability of Teachers to communicate.
[a] 66.3% of the students found it Good.
[b] 25% of the students found it Very Good.

Parameter-11: Overall experience with internal assessments (assignment, presentation etc.).
[a] 64.4% of the students found it Good.
[b] 24 % of the students found it Very Good.
[c] -% of the students found Unsatisfactory.
[d] - % of the students found Satisfactory.
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Survey Response Analysis

Parameter-1: The syllabus covered in online/offline classes

Observations:

A Total of 81.3% (Very Good and Good) students believe that majority of the syllabus covered
in offline classes.

Parameter-2:The syllabus covered in the Class Room

Observations:

A Total of 84.7% (Very Good and Good) students believe that remaining syllabus was covered
in the class room.

Parameter-3: The overall coverage of the syllabus

Observation:

A Total of 77.8% (Very Good and Good) students believe that syllabus was satisfactorily
covered in the online and offline classes.

Parameter-4: Preparation of Teachers for the classes

Observation:

A Total of 87.5% (Very Good and Good) students believe that most of the teachers were
preparing very well for their classes.

Parameter-5: Punctuality of Teachers in taking classes

Observation:

A Total of 84.6% (Very Good and Good) students agree that most of teachers were punctual for
their classes.

Parameter-6: Identification of student’s weakness and suggestions to improve by the
teachers.

Observation:

A Total of 76.9% (Very Good and Good) students believe that identification of student’s

weakness and suggestions for improvement given by the teachers are most accurate and

encouraging.

Parameter-7: Encouragement by the teachers to participate in extracurricular activities.
Observation:

A Total of 83.7% (Very Good and Good) students believe that encouragement by the teachers to
participate in extracurricular activities is most encouraging and well directed.
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Parameter-8: Percentage of teachers using ICT tools like LCD projector, Multimedia etc.
in teaching.

Observation:

A Total of 74.0% (Very Good and Good) students agree that the majority of the teachers use

ICT tools wherever necessary.

Parameter-9: Fairness of the internal evaluation process.

Observation:

A Total of 87.5% (Very Good and Good) students believe that the internal evaluation process is
usually fair and satisfactory enough by the teacher.

Parameter-10: Ability of Teachers to communicate.

Observation:

A Total of 91.3% (Very Good and Good) students believe that teachers communicate and
interact very well with students.

Parameter-11: Overall experience with internal assessments (assignment, presentation
etc.).

Observation:

A Total of 88.4% (Very Good and Good) students agree that overall quality of the teaching

learning process in the institute is very good.
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Students Satisfaction Survey

[1] The syllabus covered in online/offline classes.
104 responses

[2] The syllabus covered in the class Room.
104 responses

21.2%

[3] The overall coverage of the syllabus.
104 responses
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@ Very Good

@ Good

4P Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

@ Very Good

@® Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

@ Very Good

@ Good

i Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory
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[4] Preparation of Teachers for the classes.
104 responses

@® Very Good

@ Good

& Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

[5] Punctuality of Teachers in taking classes.
104 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

19.2%

[6] Identification of student’s weakness and suggestions to improve by the teachers.
104 responses

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

&

60.6%
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[7] Encouragement by the teachers to participate In Extracurricular activities.
104 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

& Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

[8] Percentage of teachers using ICT tools like LCD Projector, Multimedia etc. in teaching.
104 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

{ Satisfactory
& Unsatisfactory

[9] Fairness of the internal evaluation process.
104 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

& Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory
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[10] Ability of Teachers to communicate.

104 responses

@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Satisfactory
@ Unsatisfactory

[11] Overall experience with internal assessments (Assignment, Presentation etc.)
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TEACHERS FEEDBACK

Total Responses: 18

% OF FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2022-2023)

Sl
No

Parameters

Very
Good

Good

Fair

Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

[a] The syllabi is appropriate
to programmed /courses

22.2

444

NC

27.8

NC

[b] Curriculum is based on the
needs of the stakeholders

27.8

38.9

NC

22.2

NC

[c] Syllabi has applicability
/relevance to current Global
scenarios

33.3

22,2

27.8

NC

[d] Continuous Assessment Test
and Seasonal examinations are
conducted regularly well in time
with proper coverage of all units
in the syllabus

55.6

27.8

NC

NC

[e] The course curriculum has
good balance between theory and
practical

3335

27.8

NC

33.3

NC

[f]Availability of infrastructural
facilities such as faculty rooms,
class rooms, reading rooms and
hygienic washrooms/ Toilets in
thedepartment

16.7

16.7

11.1

22.2

[g] Number of prescribed &
reference books available in the
Library

16.7

38.9

NC

22.2

22.2

[h] Provisions for professional
development is fair

16.7

50

16.7

NC

[i] Institute provides adequate
support for projects and research
facilities

27.8

NC

27.8

10

ANY OTHER COMMENT

NC = No Comment
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Faculty Feedback 2022-23

Faculty

18 responses

@ Arts
@ Science

IO copy

Department

18 responses

@ Assamese
@ Bengali
Boda
@ Botany
@ Chemistry
@ Economics
e @ Education
l\! 111% ® English

nv

IO copy

You are requested to give your frank opinion by ticking the appropriate choice.
a. The syllabi is appropriate to programme/ courses

18 responses

@ Unsatisfactory
@ Satisfactory
& Very Good
® Good

@ Fair

D copy
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b. Curriculum is based on the needs of the stake Holders lD Copy

18 responses

@ Unsatisfactory
@ Satisfactory
@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Fair

c. Syllabi has applicability/relevance te current Global scenarios IO copy

18 responses

@ Unsatisfactory
@ Satisfactory
@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Fair

d. Continuous Assessment Test and Sessional examinations are conducted regularly L{_:l Copy
well in time with proper coverage of all units in the syllabus

18 responses

@ Unsatisfactory
@ Satisfactory
@ Very Good

@ Good

@ Fair
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e. The course curriculum has good balance between theory and practical

18 responses

I copy

f. Availability of infrastructural facilities such as Faculty rooms, class rooms, reading
rooms and Hygienic washrooms/ Toilets in the Department

18 responses

@ Unsatisfactory

IO copy

g. Number of prescribed & reference books available in the Library

1B responses

@ Unsatisfactory

10 copy
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h. Provisions for professional development is fair

18 responses

1O copy

@ Unsatisfactory
@ Satisfactory

- Very Good
@ Good

@ Fair

1(5.6%01 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%)
1

0
Departmental Washroo. More faculty support sys
Hope for positive response  Need wifi connection for .

No comment

i. Institute provides adequate support for Projects and research facilities LL] Copy
18 responses
@ Unsatisfactory
@ Satisfactory
| Very Good
® Good
@ Fair
ANY OTHER COMMENT LD Copy
18 responses
2

1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%1 (5.6%

Overall good The.

Mone Syllabus shouid be chan...
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